系
列
系
列
Parts Manual
Swash-type Plate Axial Piston
Variable Displacement Pump

22www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.2.6 V40E47 Shaft Parts
Order code: B3/B4
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1
B3: Shaft HP4VGT45-020001-15T 210000510252 1 HP4VGT45-020001-15T
B4:Shaft HP4VGT45-020001 210000479828 1 HP4VGT45-020001
2 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-EX 35 210000293163 1 JIS B 2804
3 Bearing φ35*φ62*20 210000782501 1 E-NUP35*62*20V
4 Elastic retaining rings
for bores φ62 210000239169 1 DIN 472
5 Shaft dust
seal TCZφ40*φ62*9/10.3 110000056015 1 YY-20-11-011-029-A
6 Toothed retaining
rings for bores φ62 210000436007 1 DIN 984
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Pump  ▏V40E Series
22 www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.2.7 V40E47 Oil Booster Pump Parts
·Order code F0: With oil booster pump, displacement 8.6(cc/rev)
·Order code F2: With oil booster pump, displacement 11.6(cc/rev)
·Order code K: Please skip without oil booster pump
活塞部件
同侧油口串口补油泵部件
1 2
2 1
4
4
3
56
7
89
14
15
16
15 14
13
12
11
10
3
5
6 9
10 11
12
13
14
6
8
2
1
7
  Parts Manual  ▏Piston Pump  ▏V40E Series
22www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.2.7 V40E47 Oil Booster Pump Parts
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Pin HP4VG45-060002 210000510275 1 HP4VG45-060002
2 O-ring φ99.4*3.1 110000000093 1 ORG100-N1
3 Wire retaining ring
for shaft φ32 210000379356 1 GB 895.2
4
F0: Coupling sleeve V40E47-0710CPL-A9-A15 210000969972 1 V40E47-0710CPL-A9-A15
F2: Coupling sleeve HP4VG45-070003-9T-11 210000570434 1 HP4VG45-070003-9T-11
5 Side plate HP4VG45-070002 210000509254 1 HP4VG45-070002
6 Spring pin HP4VG100-060002 110000055517 2 HP4VG100-060002
7
F0:  Inner rotor HP4VG45-071001 210000509852 1 HP4VG45-071001
F2:  Inner rotor HP4VG45-071001-11 210000539570 1 HP4VG45-071001-11
8
F0: Outer rotor HP4VG45-071002 210000509853 1 HP4VG45-071002